

QUALTY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

(Mit a C (4-683.) Mineral Survey No. 1779 Lot No. Land District. e FIELD NOTES OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF I. W. Wallace , B. J. Blom NOWN AS THE say WarrestMining District, Cachie Sectionafforsungting ownship no 23 S, Range 2015 known Surveyed under instructions dated march 20th, 1903. Des: C. Clark hv / U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor. Claim located March 8th Claim located ///arch 8, 1897 Survey commenced July 16th, 1903 Survey completed July 17th, 1903 0 6-160 Claimants address Bisher bochise bacenty dizo.

4-684 PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM. WE. do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey of the Mining Claim of J. W. Wallact . 12l a ey known as the mining district situate in lociCounty, _____, Township No._____, Range No.___, Chainman. mah, Chainman, Subscribed and sworth to by ve-named persons before me this the abo NOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY, ARIZONA TERR. COGHISE do solemnly swear that I will well and truly I..... perform the duties of axman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit. , Axman, Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this day of, 190..... -----, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly I,..... perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of _____ known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit. -----, Flagman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said....., 190.....

	Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the NW. cor., identical			
	with location and with the SW. cor. Garfield lode, un-			
	surveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft.			
	in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-			
	1779 J. L., whence a rock in place 1 ft. high 1 x 2 ft.			
	chiseled X 1-1779 B. R. brs. N. 49°06' W. 43.8 ft.			
	and U.S.M.M. No. 4: brs N. 49° 06' W, 8789 ft.			
	Thence S. 41° 51' E.			
300.0	along the E. side line Antelope lode unsurveyed			
	to original location for W. end center;			
600.0	same bearing to Cor. No. 2, the SV. cor., identical			
	with location and with the NW. cor. Early Morning lode			
	unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 1			
	ft. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed			
	2-1779 J. L., whence a pine post of same dimensions			
	set 1 ft. in the ground in a mound of stones scribed			
	W. C. 2-1779 brs. N. 49° 33' E. 50 ft., and a			
	second post of same dimensions and scribing brs.			
	S. 49° 33' W. 50 ft. No other bearing monuments			
	available.			
	Thence N. 49° 33' E.			
750.0	to original location for S. side center			
1500.0	same bearing to Cor. No. 3, the SE. cor., identical			
	with the SW., NW. and NE. cors. respectively unsurvey-			
	ed Eagle Eye. Lone Jack and Early Morning lodes,			
	a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft. in the			
	ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-1779 J.L.			
	whence a rock in place level with the surface 2 x 3			
	ft. chiseled 3-1779 B.R. brs. N.89° 32' W. 77.9 ft.			
	Thence N. 41° 51' W.			
300.0	e i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
	to original location for \mathcal{E} . end center			
600.0	same bearing to Cor. No. 4, the NE. cor., identical			

-1-

JESSEY (Con)

Feet	Survey No.1779.	
	with location and with the NW, SW. and SE. cors. re-	
	spectively of the unsurveyed Eagle Eye, Ding Bat and	
	Garfield lodes, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq.	
	set 1 ft. in the ground in a mound of stones and scrib	—
	ed 4-1779 J. L., whence a rock in place 1 X 1 X 2 ft.	3
	chiseled X 4-1779 B. R. brs. N. 3° 45' E. 37.5 ft.	
	Thence S. 49° 33' W.	
750.0	to original location for N. side center;	
1500.0	same bearing to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.	5
	Ledge.	
	The presumed course of the vein on this claim	
	is from the W. end center of location N. 49° 33. E'	
	1500 ft.	
	IMPROVEMENTS.	
	I certify that the value of the labor and in-	
	provements on this claim placed thereon by the claim-	
	ant or his grantors is not less than \$500, and that	
	said improvements consist of:	
No.1	Discovery shaft 4 X 6 X 40 ft. brs. from point on	
	line 3-4 at 116 ft. from SE. cor, No. 3, S. 65° 33'W.	
	653 ft., Value \$480.00	
No.2	Shaft 4 X 6 x 10 ft. brs. from same point	3
	S. 63° 53' W. 480 ft., Value, 100.00	
No.3	Shaft 4 X 6 X 10 ft. brs. from same point	1 11
	S. 63° 53' W. 690 ft., Value 100.00	
No 4	Shaft 4 X 6 X 10 ft. brs from same point	
	S. 63° 33' W. 780 ft., Value 100.00	
No.5	Shaft 4 X 6 X 10 ft. brs from Cor. No.1	
	N. 59° 38' E. 98 ft., Value 100.00	
	Total Improvements on Jessie claim	\$880.00
	AREA.	
	Total and Net Area Jessie Lode	20.655 acres
	-2-	

3

JESSEY (Con 2) Survey No.1779.

	ADJOINING CLAIMS.		
North.	Ding Bat, unsurveyed, Quinn, omer.		
	Garfield, unsurveyed, Douglas & Hazel, owners.		
East.	Eagle Eye, unsurveyed, Jacob Pirrung owner.		
	Lone Jack, unsurveyed, Lee Snodderly, owner.		
South.	Eearly Morning, unsurveyed, Jacob Pirrung, owner.		
West.	Vest. Antelope, unsurveyed, L. C. Shattuck, owner		
LOCATION.			
	This claim is located about 2 mi. in a SE. di-		
	rection from Bisbee, in the Warren Mining District,		
	Cochise County, Arizona, on unsurveyed lands, approx-		
	imately in Township No. 23 S. R. No. 24 E. G & S.R.		
	B. &. M.		
	INSTRUMENT.		
	The survey was made with a Leitz mountain and		
	mining transit. The courses were deflected from the		
true meridian as determined by direct solar observa-			
tion, checked by an observation on Polaris. All dis-			
tances were measured with a 300 foot steel tape.			
	Magnetic variation 12° E. Seo. C. Cl	R	
	U.S.Deputy Mineral Surveyor.		
	Bisbee, Arizona,		
	East. South.	North. Ding Bat, unsurveyed, Quinn, O'ner. Garfield, unsurveyed, Douglas & Hazel, owners. East. Hagle Hye, unsurveyed, Jacob Pirrung owner. Lone Jack, unsurveyed, Lee Snodderly, owner. South. Hearly Morning, unsurveyed, Jacob Pirrung, owner. Wost. Antelope, unsurveyed, L. C. Shattuck, owner LOCATION. This claim is located about 2 ml. in a SE. di- rection from Bisbee, in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona, on unsurveyed lands, approx- imately in Township No. 23 S. R. No. 24 H. C & S.R. B. &. M. INSTRUMENT. The survey was made with a Leitz mountain and mining transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observa- tion, checked by an observation on Pelaris. All dis- tances were measured with a 300 foct steel tage. Magnetic variation 12° E. U.S.Deputy Mineral Surveyor.	

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

(--685)

LIST OF NAMES.

0

A list of the names of the individuals employed by	
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the line	:3
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining clai	m
of, J. W. Wallace F. B. J. Black known as the Jessey	
known as the	
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.	
S. Maarel Chainman	
H. D. Hannah, Chainman.	
, Channan.	
, Axman.	
, Flagman,	
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.	
We, J.L. Maau	
and N. D. Haurah, do solemnly swear that we assisted	
Le Clarfo, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners a	nd
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of	
J.W. Wallacer R. J. Blow	
, known as the	
, known as the, represen	ted
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and un	aer
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge a	ınd
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments establish	ned
according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General	foi
duzona TOILI	
T IL I	
Hannah Chainman	6
t. I. Hannah Chainman	2

, Flagman.

....., Axman .

Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 20 th day of 1903

NOTARY PUBLIC COONIES COUNTY, ANIZONA TERR.

(4-686.)

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

....., U. S. Deputy Mineral Ι. .. Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United States Surveyor General for ______, dated March 20th 1903 , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining Claim of J. W. Wallacet B. J. Blow , known as the · are situate inMining District, Ceretical, County, Unsauce, in Section Opproximately, Township No. 233, Range No. 248. (uneuro,) 9x S. K. By M and designated as Survey No. <u>1779</u>, as represented in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and perpetuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions thereunder; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or ______ grantors are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor Subscribed and sworn to by the said. U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me____ th 20 this <u>41903</u>, NOTARY PUBLIC COGNISE COUNTY, ARIZONA TERR. MY COMMISSION EXPIREM NOV 90 1964 3-154

6

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Moon, and N. C Haugh The of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we Xlexee are acquainted with the.....mining claim, Mining district, Coluce County, Vaeren situate in Arizona Territory, for which J. W. Wallace + B. J. Blom ha Remade application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant & and lut grantor S exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.

J. L. Moore

H. S. Hannah

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Colics

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 30

190.0 day of ...

NOTARY PUBLIC COGNISE COUNTY, ARIZONA TERNA COGNISE COUNTY, ARIZONA TERNA COGNISE COUNTY, ARIZONA TERNA 7

Notice of mining location Quart claim.

To All Whom It may Concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Jessey mine mining claim situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by P.H.Harrington Levi perry- A.F. Dancil we the unde signed, on the day of --- 1897

The length of this claim is Fifteen Hundred feet, and we claim Seven hundred and fifty feet in a northerly direction and seven hundred & fifty feet in a Southwesterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lenghtwise of the claim, together with 500 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of caid claim.

The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northetstthe to the southwest

The claim is situated and located Warren Mining District , in Cochise county, in the Territory of ari Zona, about three miles in a Southerly direction from Bisbee Ari Zona, about 1/4 mile in a West direction from Dubaucher ranch.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:beginning at this monument of stones at a point in a Southerly direction three feet from the discovery shaft(at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South line of said claim; thence seven hundred & fifty feet to a monument of stones, being the Southeast corner of said claim; thence 30 ⁶ feet to a monument of stones at the center of the East end of said claim; thence 500 feet to a monument of stones being at the North East corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument of stones at the center of the North side of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument of stones, being at the center of said claim, thence 500 feet to a monument of stone at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monwest end of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument of stone at the Southwest corner of said claim, thence 750 feet to a monument of stone at the Southwest corner of said claim, thence 750 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title 32, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the Ceneral Assembly of Ari Zona, entitled "An Act Concering Mines", apprived March 20th 1395. dated and posted on the ground this 5th day of March 1897.

> P.H.Harrington Levi perry A.F.Dancil

Filed and recorded at request of P.W.Harrington June 25th A.D.1897, at 1 P.M. Book 14 page 283, Record of Mines.

Territory of Ari Sona,) :SS.

county of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the original location notice of the Jessey mining cla im, filed and recorded in my office on the 25th day of June 1397, in Book 14 page 233, Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this 5th day of March 1903.

Frankfare

County Recorder.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD

4-687.

NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona

July 2 1", 1904

I, U.S. Surveyor	General for District o	f Arizona
do hereby certify that	the foregoing and hereto attached	Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of	I. V. Wallace &	B.J. Blom
	Jessey	, known as the
	chise County,	Arizona
in Section approxi	mately, Township No. 23 S.	, Range No ²⁴ F. unsur.
,	designated as Survey No1	779
executed by	Geo. C. Clark	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor,	July 16-17	, 190 3 , under my instructions dated
Mar	ch 20", 190-3, have be	een critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanat	ions made, and the said Field Not	es and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved.	A true copy of the copy of the	location certificate filed by the applicant. for
survey is included in	the field notes.	/

Frank D in

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona

7360b5m3-03

